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NOTICE TO COMPLY -CA 1915651 0913 (Ed. Code§ 94935,5 CCR § 75010) 

Institution Name: International Academy of 
Cosmetology 

Institution Telephone: 323 249-0270 

Institution Code: 1915651 Administrator Name: Mario Fuentes 
Street Address: 4097 Tweedy Blvd 

South Gate, CA 90280 
Date of Inspection: 09/10/2013 

Nature and Facts of the Violation(s): 

Education Code Subsection and Description 
§94909 (a)(14)- Minimum Requirements 
for School Catalog 

(a) Prior to enrollment, an institution shall provide a prospective 
student, either in writing or electronically, with a school catalog 
containing, at a minimum, all of the following: 
( 14) A description of the student's rights and responsibilities with 
respect to the Student Tuition Recovery Fund. This statement shall 
specifY that it is a state requirement that a student who pays his or her 
tuition is required to pay a state-imposed assessment for the Student 
Tuition Recovery Fund. This statement shall also describe the purpose 
and operation of the Student Tuition Recovery Fund and the 
requirements for filing a claim againstthe Student Tuition Recovery 
Fund. 
Institution failed to disclose the entire required STRF disclosure in 
the school cataloe. 

Code of Regulations 
§71810 (b)(5)- Catalog 

§71810 (b)(7) 

§71810 (b)(13)(A) and (B) 

Subsection and Description 
(b) The catalog shall contain the information prescribed by Section 
94909 of the Code and all of the following: 
(5) Whether any instruction will occur in a language other than English 
and, if so, the level of proficiency required and the kind of 
documentation of proficiency, such as the United States Foreign Service 
Language Rating System, that will be accepted 
Institution failed to disclose the level of proficiency required and 
the kind of documentation of language proficiency for instruction 
provided in Spanish in the school catalo~ 
(b) The catalog shall contain the information prescribed by Section 
94909 ofthe Code and allofthe following: 
(7) The institution's policies and procedures for the award of credit for 
prior experiential learning, including assessment policies and 
procedures, provisions for appeal, and all charges that a student may be 
required to pay 
Institution failed to disclose the institution's policies and procedures 
for the award of credit for prior experiential learning in the school 
catalog. I 

(b) The catalog shall contain the information prescribed by Section 
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§71920(b)(5)( E)- Student Records 

§71760 -Self-Monitoring Procedures 

94909 of the Code and all ofthe following: 
(13) Housing information including all ofthe following: 
(A) Whether the institution has dormitory facilities under its control; 
(B) The availability of housing located reasonably near the institution's 
facilities and an estimation of the approximate cost or range of cost of 
the housing 
Institution failed to disclose the required housing information in the 
school cataloe. 
(b) In addition to the requirements of section 94900, the file shall 
contain all of the following pertinent student records: 
(5) In addition to the requirements of section 94900(b) of the Code, a 
transcript showing all of the following: 
(E) The name, address, website address, and telephone number of the 
institution. 
Institution failed to provide a transcript showing the institution's 
address, website address and telephone number. 
Each institution shall develop and maintain adequate procedures used 
by the institution to assure that it is maintained and operated in 
compliance with the Act and this Division. 
Institution failed to maintain adequate procedures to assure that it 
operates in compliance with the Act and this Division. 

Only minor violations are listed on the Notice to Comply. 

Additional violations may have been identified that will be forwarded to the Enforcement Unit for further review. 


Ins ector' s Name 
Inspector's Signature 

Institution Administrator Name/Title: 
Institution Administrator's Signature: 
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RETURN THIS FORM WITHIN THE SPECIFIED TIME FRAME WITH EITHER: 1) VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE OR 

2) A NOTICE OF DISAGREEMENT 

IMPORTANT COMPLIANCE NOTICE 

California Education Code §94935 and California Code of Regulations §75010 provide that the Bureau for 
Private Postsecondary Education (Bureau) shall issue a Notice to Comply for minor violations detected during 
a compliance inspection by the Bureau. 

By no later than 30 days from the date of the inspection, you must either: 1) Remedy the noncompliance 
item(s), sign the below declaration and submit this form to the Bureau, along with documentation describing 
how compliance was achieved; or 2) File with the Bureau a written notice of disagreement, specifying the 
minor violation(s) described in the Notice to Comply with which you disagree, and appealing it by requesting 
an informal office conference. If a written notice of disagreement is not timely filed with the Bureau, the right 
to appeal is deemed to have been waived. 

Failure to timely remedy the noncompliance item(s) or file a written request for an informal office conference 
may result in the Bureau taking administrative enforcement action. 

DECLARATION 

Attached to this document is a list describing how compliance was achieved for each violation and supporting 
documentation. I declare under penalty of pe:rjury that all violations identified in this Notice to Comply are 
corrected as described in the attachment. 

Signature Date 

Print Name and Title 

THIS DECLARATION OR A NOTICE OF DISAGREEMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUREAU BY 10/11/2013 
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